f.-154-2014

Contract #265-2012 c 105-10\C

Change Order No. 4
Resolution # 566-2012

Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant
Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Stations improvements

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Lexington, Kentuck

OWNER: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

CONTRACTOR: Smith Contractors, Inc
PO Box 480
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342
SUMMARY OF INFORMATION
Date of Change Order. April 3, 2014

Date of Contract: October 25, 2012

Date of Notice to Proceed: January 2, 2013

Official Start Date: January 2, 2013

Length of Contract (calendar days):. 600

Date of Contract Completion (final completion date): August 25, 2014

Previous Change in Contract Time (calendar days): 0
Change in Contract Date: 0
Change in Contract Time in CO #2 (calendar days): 30

Revised Contract Date (final completion date):
Original Contract Amount:

Previous Change Order Total:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Order (3) Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Percent Change from Original.

Review attached information for General Description
Summary of ifosmeen xis Nov-Ge

September 23, 2014
$13,442,723.00
$1,091,502.81
$14,534,225.81
$63,351.75
$14,597,577.56

9%



Contract 566-2012

Page 1
CONTRACT HISTORY FORM
Contractor: Smith Contractors, Inc
Project Name: Town Branch and West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant
Electrical, SCADA, Blower/Aeration and Pump Station Improvements
Contract Number and Date: 566-2012 October 25, 2012
Responsible LFUCG Division: Water Quality
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS  Percent Change to
Summary of Previous Change Orders to Date: Dollar Amount Original Contract
A. Original Contract Amount: $13,442,723.00 8%
Line B/Ling A
B. Previous Change Order Total: $1,091,502.81
C. Current Contract Amount. $14,534,225.81
" D. Amount of this Change Order: ' $63,351.75 0.47%
. Line D/Line A )
E. New Contract Amount: $14,697,677.56 - 109%
Line EfLine A
SIGNATURE LINES

REVIEWED BY: \/-’/%(ﬂ// ZL“Z/ _ DATE: 4// ‘7/ w/$/

7 . 7
DIVISION DIRECTQE{: N oate: 7331 ¥

|

Coniract | listory Form.xis Nov-(8



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order #4 Amount -

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

4-2-19

$63,351.75

4/ /14
I

4-33-14

b1~ 1Y

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name
Smith/Contractars, Inc.

BY:

Kerry Smith, Rfesident

RECOMMENDED:
LexmgtWette Urban Coynty Government

S

Tn‘fany , PR/ Project Manager
Division of Water Quality

BY:

REVIEWED:

. -Fayshty ounty Government

Charles H. Martin, PE - Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
BY:

Ji@ay - Wach




*9]E2IUNWLLOD

pInoo Asjewsa|a) suonels dwnd mau 8y} 0s sbuiping ayj} Joj paysi|gelsa aq
0} popasU SUOIEDIUNLWILLIOD JO} 9)N0J MBU B pabueyo aq o} papasu sbuipjing
2010 9OUBUSIUIBI BUIT JOMIS pue suojjels dwnd dy) JO UOREIC auy} UBUM

14 X |62°16E°€9% sBuipjing WS Pue uonels dwind MaN 2y} 0} Jaqi4 mau jo Buluuny ¥102/9L/L | 81
oN |wo | 2 | 3NV | MO aolid uonduosaq jaud ajeq "ON
09 Kq paysenbay abueyd

10}0BIUOD = D J8duIbu3A08IYOIY = IV Z102-€€9 Y # 10BU0D
uoISSIWQ = WQ  JBUMQ = MO Ayonjuay| ‘uoibuixan
Aoy 100l01d YQVOS/IBoLI0913 Sd 8 HM ‘8l :30efoid

y# JopiQ ebuey) 10} pey) Alewwng




SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
P.O. Box 480
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

502 -839-4196
502-839-8348 — Fax #

March 18, 2014

Lexington Fayette Urban Co. Government

125 Lisle Industrial Avenue

Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Town Branch & West Hickman
Creck WWTP
Lexington, KY

Attention: Tiffany Rank

The following is our price to install the fiber for Enterprise Drive.

TEM $ 60,335.00
SCI Profit & Overhead 3.016.75
TOTAL COST $63,351.75

If you have any questions or comments regarding this price, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

LYo A

Kerry Smith
President

KAS:vsg

Enclosures

Smith Contractors, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity Employer



